

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Details 2021- Version: 1 214	Name:	
Туре:	CI - Commission Initiated Investigation	Status:	Agenda Ready
File created:	8/19/2021	In control:	PUC Agenda Meeting
On agenda:	10/7/2021	Final action:	
Title:	 PULLED ** E999/CI-19-704 All Electric Utilities In the Matter of an Investigation into Self-Commitment and Self-Scheduling of Large Baseload Generation Facilities. 1. Have the utilities provided adequate information in the March 2021 compliance filings on self-commitment? 2. Has Minnesota Power provided adequate additional information in its February 2021 updated filing with 2019 data? 3. Should the utilities be required to provide additional information or take additional steps 		
	regarding self-commitment at this time? (PUC: Manning, Bonnett)		
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. 1 MP PUBLIC Compliance Filing 2-1-21.pdf, 2. 4 MP PUBLIC Compliance Filing 2-1-21.pdf, 3. 2 PUBLIC Xcel Annual Report 3-1-21.pdf, 4. 4 PUBLIC Xcel Annual Report 3-1-21.pdf, 5. 1 MP PUBLIC Compliance Filing 3-1-21.pdf, 6. 1 Otter Tail PUBLIC Compliance Filing 3-1-21.pdf, 7. 2 Otter Tail PUBLIC Compliance Filing 3-1-21.pdf, 8. 3 Otter Tail PUBLIC Compliance Filing 3-1-21.pdf, 9. DOC PUBLIC Comments 4-30-21.pdf, 10. FE PUBLIC Comments 4-30-21.pdf, 11. Sierra Club PUBLIC Comments 4-30-21.pdf, 12. MP PUBLIC Reply Comments 5-27-21.pdf, 13. Xcel PUBLIC Comments 6-1-21.pdf, 14. Otter Tail Reply Comments 6-1-21.pdf, 15. OAG PUBLIC Comments 6-1-21.pdf, 16. FE Response 6-15-21.pdf, 17. Otter Tail PUBLIC Response 6-15-21.pdf, 18. Sierra Club PUBLIC Surreply 6-15-21.pdf, 19. DOC Surreply 6-15-21.pdf, 20. PUC Order 18-373 - 11-13-19.pdf, 21. PUC Order 5-4-20.pdf, 22. PUC Order 1-11-21.pdf		
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	tion Result

10/7/2021 1 PUC Agenda Meeting

PULLED

E999/CI-19-704 All Electric Utilities

In the Matter of an Investigation into Self-Commitment and Self-Scheduling of Large Baseload Generation Facilities.

- 1. Have the utilities provided adequate information in the March 2021 compliance filings on selfcommitment?
- 2. Has Minnesota Power provided adequate additional information in its February 2021 updated filing with 2019 data?
- 3. Should the utilities be required to provide additional information or take additional steps regarding self-commitment at this time? (PUC: **Manning, Bonnett**)